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PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY
Resolution No. 12 

Series of 2023

APPROVAL OF APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION WITHOUT EXAMINATION AS 
REGISTERED SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGISTS

WHEREAS, Section 15, Article III of Republic Act (R.A.) No. 11249, otherwise known as the "Speech 
Language Pathology Act', provides for the issuance of Certificate of Registration and Professional 
Identification Card to qualified applicants without taking the prescribed licensure examination;

WHEREAS, the Professional Regulatory Board of Speech-Language Pathology (Board) issued 
Resolution No. 05 (s. 2022) or the "Operational Guidelines on the Registration Without Examination 
of Speech-Language Pathologists";

WHEREAS, for consideration of the Board are the applicants for registration without examination as 
Registered Speech-Language Pathologists:

Cebu
1. Camacho, Patrice Bea Marie Guerrero 

Colita, Hanna
Pogoy, Argebalyn Mae Felicitas 
Veloso, Michiko Francey Yap

2.
3.
4.

Davao
Tan, Steven Cuapoco Tan1.

Iloilo
1. Arlegui, Anna Mikaela Lallab 

Pongos, Jehra Marie Mejia2.

Legazpi
1. Vasquez, Rachelle Ann Apuyan

NCR
1. Arcenas, Albert Miranda 

Bayona, Howell Henrian Gutierrez 
Castillo, Lex Lycurgus Noroha 
Clemente, Eleanor Mora 
Cunanan, Russia Nera 
Dargantes, Andrea Monique Punongbayan 
De La Cruz, Adrienne Lois Marquez 
Espiritu, Lani Naomi Cahete 
Guce, Ciara Correa 
Huang, Evangeline Dina Co 
Manahan, Christian Zander Villarazo 
Marin, Mia Angeli Madrid 
Quinia, John Stephen Atienza 
Quintero, Rojene Landrito 
Reyes, Katherine Grace Garcia 
Reyes-Abuel, Erika Loren Ursua 
Roberto, Amanda Isabel Laureano 
Rodriguez, Christine Robyn Chua 
Tiamsim, Mary Jorie Allen Casas 
Umayam, Ysabelle Beatrice Figueroa 
Unso, Kara Sacro

2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
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Pampanga
1. Cortez, Roel Canlas
2. Cruz, Almira Clarisa Santos
3. Pagtalunan, Maylen Cabales
4. Paguio, Jherenia Reiee Young
5. Robino, Aerol Kay Serna

MIMAROPA
1. Vallesteros, Maria Lourdes Gajasan

Tacloban
1. De Paz, Ela Victoria Maasin

WHEREAS, upon review and consideration of their applications, the Board finds that all the 
documentary requirements prescribed under R.A. No. 11249 and Resolution No. 05 (s. 2022) have 
been complied with.

WHEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to register the above-named 
applicants as Registered Speech-Language Pathologists in accordance with Section 15, Article III of 
R.A. No. 11249. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let 
their Certificates of Registration and Professional Identification Cards be issued after they have taken 
the proper oath.

27th July, 2023Done in the City of Manila, this day of

MARIA EUSEBIA CATHERINE S. SADICON
Chairperson

lA! ROWENAfA. YNIONPAUlfb/4xSANTUELE MJUAN
Z Member Member

ATTESTED BY:

^ t J. ri-zi
Attyf Lovelika T. Bautista
Chief, PRB Secretariat Division

APPROVED:

CHARITO A. ZAMORA
Chairperson

ERWIN M. ENAI
/Commissioner

JOSE Y. CUETO, JR.
Commissioner


